ORDER: ACCEPT CHANGE ORDER FOR BRITTANY TWO EWP

Motion was made by Jeff Busby, duly seconded by Chad Mcl.arty, to accept
change order for Brittany Two EWP.

The vote on the motion was as follows:

Supervisor Kevin Frye, voted yes
Supervisor Jeff Busby, voted yes
Supervisor David Rikard, voted yes
Supervisor Chad McLarty, voted yes
Supervisor Mike Roberts, voted yes

After the vote, President Busby, declared the motion carried, this the 4™ day of
March, 2019.

l{f??&‘ﬁy, Presndent Sherry Wall, Chancery Clerk
f Supervis



Change Order

Date of lssuance: _2-27-18

No. 1

Effective Date: _3-4-18

Broject; Briftany Two EWP

Owner: Lafayetle County Board of Bupervisors Owner's Contract No.:

Contract: Brittany Two EWP, Lafayeits County, MS

Date of Conlract: 10-16-18

Contractar: A & B Conatrucdion

Engineat's Project No.: 8118-0685

The Contract Documents are modified as Tollows upon execution of this Change Order:

Deacription: Extend rip-rap from top of past bank into straem channal from south end of rip-tap proviously

|nstelied at Site No, 1 downstream to tia Into eanisting rip-rap. Rip-rap quaniity includes 67,85 tans of

Rip-rap overun in existing project

Attachments: (Llst documents supporting change):

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE:

CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES:

Original Contract Price:

$90,775.00

[Increase] [Decrease] from previously approved Change

Orders No.____n/a fo No,

s@,??S.OO

Contract Price prior to this Change Order:

$80,778.00

{Increase] [Desreass] of this Change Order.

£12,287.50

Contract Price incorporating this Change Order.

Original Coniract Times: ] Working days X Calandar days
Substantial completion (daye or data): 85 calendar days

Reeady for final payment (days ordate) o oandar days

{increase] [Decrease] from previously approved Change Orders
No.__nia to No. :
Substantial completion (days):

Ready for flnal payment (days):

Caontract Times prior to this Change Order:
Substantial completion (days ordate}. g5 catendar days

Ready for final payment (days or dee). g4 wolandar da

[Increass] [Decrease] of this Change Qrder:
Substantial completion {days or date}: s caiwndar days

Ready for final payment (days or dats} an ~aiandar da

Contract Times with all approved Change Qrders:
Substantial completion (days or date): 65 calendar days

Ready for final payment (days or date): gg calendar days

$103,042.50
RECOMMENDED: ACCEPTED: ACCEPTED:
By: By By:
Engineer (Autharized Signatura} Owner {Authorized Sigrature} Coniractor (Authorized Slgnature}
Data: Date: Dale:
Approved by Funding Agency (if applicatie): Date:




CONSTRUCTION CHANGE REQUEST NO. 1
BRITTANY TWO EWP, NR 184423XXXC007

21272019

PROPOSED:

1 8201-A TO INCREASE THE LUMP SUM AMOUNT OF CLEARING AND GRUBBING
BY $400.00

5 §203-A TOINCREASE THE AMOUNT OF UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION (F.M.) BY
75 CY

3. S-203-E1 TOINCREASE THE AMOUNT OF BORROW EXCAVATION (F.M.E)
(CONTRACTOR FURNISHED)(CLASS 8) BY 30 CY

4 S815-A TOINCREASE THE AMOUNT OF LOOSE RIPRAP, 300 LB BY 220 TON

5. $-815E TOINCREASE THE AMOUNT OF GEOTEXTILE UNDER RIPRAP, (TYPE V),
(NON-WOVEN AOS <0.43 mm) BY 250 8Y

6. S212-B TO INCREASE THE AMOUNT OF COMMERCIAL FERTILIZER (13:13:13) BY
0.03 ACRE

7 S214A TOINCREASE THE AMOUNT OF SEEDING BY 0.03 ACRE

8. S-227-A TOINCREASE THE AMOUNT OF EXCELSIOR BLANKET BY 75 8Y

EXISTING QUANTITIES:

1 5201-A CLEARING AND GRUBBING 1000 LS @ $20,000.00

5  §203-A UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION (FM)  700.000 cY @ $3.00

3. G-203-E1 BORROW EXCAVATION (F.M.E) 250 CY @ $8.00
(CONTRACTOR FURNISHED)(GLASS
8)

4 S815A LOOSERIPRAP, 300LB 1050 TON @  $48.00

5 S-815E GEOTEXTILE UNDER RIPRAP, (TYPE 1000 SY @ $2.50
V),(NON-WOVEN AOS <0.43 mm)

8 §212-B COMMERGIAL FERTILIZER (13:13:13) 035 TON @ $500.00

7 §-214-A SEEDING 035 ACRE @  $500.00

8. S-227-A EXCELSIOR BLANKET 1350 SY @ $2.50

SUBTOTAL OF EXISTNG QUANTITIES:

PROPOSED QUANTITIES:

4. S201-A CLEARING AND GRUBBING 1000 LS @ $20,400.00

2  §203-A UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION (F.M.) 775000 CY @ $3.00

3. S-203-E1 BORROW EXCAVATION 280 CY @ $8.00
(F.M.E.(CONTRACTOR
FURNISHED)(CLASS 9)

4 S-B15-A LOOSERIPRAP, 300LB 41270 TON @  $48.00

£ S.816E GEOTEXTILE UNDER RIPRAP, (TYPE 21500 sY @ $2.50
V),(NON-WOVEN AOS <0.43 mm)

5. S-212-B COMMERCIAL FERTILIZER (13:13:13) 038 TON @ $500.00

7. S214-A SEEDING 038 ACRE @ $500.00

8. S-227-A EXCELSIOR BLANKET 1425 S8Y @ $2.50

SUBTOTAL OF EXISTNG QUANTITIES:
TOTAL INCREASE IN CONTRACT AMOUNT:

“w B W ©“ & o H D

-

20,000.00
2,100.00
2,000.00

50,400.00
4,750.00

175.00
175,00
3,375.00
82,975.00

20,400.00
2,325.00
2,240.00

60,960.00
5,375.00

190.00
190.00
3,662.50
95,242.50

12,267.50




