ORDER: APPROVE CHANGE ORDER FOR BRITTANY TWO EWP, LAFAYETTE
COUNTY

Motion was made by Mike Roberts, duly seconded by Chad McLarty, to approve change
order for Brittany Two EWP, Lafayette County.

The vote on the motion was as follows:

Supervisor Kevin Frye, voted yes
Supervisor Jeff Busby, voted yes
Supervisor David Rikard, voted yes
Supervisor Chad McLarty, voted yes
Supervisor Mike Roberts, voted yes

After the vote, President Busby, declared the motion carried, this the
1*" day of April, 2019.

A Thars-g Wans

B’f d,{/é/PreSIdent / Sherry Wall, Ghaffcery Clerk
f/Supervisors



Change Order

Date of issuance: _3-27-18 B

No. 2 & final

Effective Date: 4.1-19

Pw;sat: Brittany Two EWP S 'Ownerj..ahyeﬂa cnumy Burdcf St.mrvloorn : JIGwnufs.‘CQntra'ctlchi;‘f

boumb. Briftany Two EWP, Lafaystte County, MS

" |pale of Contracs: 10.15-48

Gortractor: A & B Coneruction

Yhe Contract Documents are moxilfied as foliows upen axecutlon of thls Ghange Ordar' '

This ohnnqa ordur reduces the quantities of Pay Iwms - Bnm:w Exsavetion

At:ta'cﬁ}neh'ts:'leat.cllobumants supp&nlng: change): T

.. CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE:

CHANGE N CONTRACT TiMES:

Original Contract Price:

$ 90 775 00 _ : i}
[increace] [Dscmaa] from previously appravad Change
Orders No.___n/s o Na., 1

Cantract Price prior-to this Change Orden:

$103,042.50

firoraasa] [Decraase) of this Change Order:.

3.97.54‘.‘..‘ . .

Contract Price incoiparating this. Change OQrder:

Ortgmnl Contract Times: [:} Working dayn o Galendar daya §
Substantial completion’ [caysor date): 5. aalendar days

“Efgneers Project No §112-085

Ready for final paymeant (days or dats) 80 calen d ar deys

[lncreasa] [Decraase] from previously approved Change Qrders
No.___ma to Na ) :
Substanhal completion (days)

Ready for final:payment {daye];

Contract Timas prior to this Change Order:
Substantial completion (days or date): 55 cal andar d ays-

Ready for final payment (days o date): BD calendar dg}@; . ‘.

[Increase] [Decragss] of this chango"Ordar.
Substantial completion (days or dae): g naiandar daye

Reedy for final payment (days of Gate): oo olorsardave N

Gontract Times with all approved Change Orders:
Substantial completion (days or date): 65 ualendar days

Ready for final payment (days or dete}: 50 c,,,nd,, dsys

$102,044.58
- RECOMMENDED: ACCEPTED: AccapTén:
-By: . : — . By e BY T i S
" Enginser (Authorized Signatura) CwnsT (Authorized Signature) " Contraster {Authorized Elgnature)
Dais:, ,. , , e, DO Date:
ApprpvedbyFundlngAgenw(lfapp&lcable): et e S Date:




CONSTRUCTION CHANGE REQUEST NO. 2 AND FINAL
BRITTANY TWO EWP, NR 184423XXXC007

_ 3127/2019

PROPOSED:

4 S-203E1 TO DECREASE THE AMOUNT OF BORROW EXCAVATION (F.M.E)
(CONTRACTOR FURNISHED)(CLASS 9) BY 30 CY

5  $815A TODECREASE THE AMOUNT OF LOOSE RIPRAR, 300 LB BY 11.73 TON

3 S815-E TO DECREASE THE AMOUNT OF GEOTEXTILE UNDER RIPRAP, (TYPE V),
(NON-WOVEN AQS <0.43 mm) BY 350 SY :

4 $2128 TO DECREASE THE AMOUNT OF COMMERCIAL FERTILIZER (13:13:13) BY
0.03 ACRE

5 S214A TO DECREASE THE-AMOUNT OF SEEDING BY 0.03 ACRE

6 8227-A TO DECREASE THE AMOUNT OF EXCELSIOR BLANKET BY 76 SY

EXISTING QUANTITIES:

1 5-203E1 BORROW EXCAVATION (F.M.E) 280 CY @ $8.00
(CONTRACTOR FURNISHED)CLASS
9)

2  $-815A LOOSE RIPRAP, 300 LB, 1270 TON @ = $48.00

2 S-815E GEOTEXTILEUNDERRIPRAP,(TYPE 2150 SY @  $250

. V),(NON-WOVEN AOS <0.43 mm)

4 5212-B COMMERCIAL FERTILIZER (13:13:13) 0.38 TON @ $500.00

5 5-214-A SEEDING : 0.38 ACRE @  $500.00

B S-227-A EXCELSIOR BLANKET 1425 SY @ @ %250

SUBTOTAL OF EXISTNG QUANTITIES:

PROPOSED QUANTITIES:

1 S203-E1 BORROW EXCAVATION 250 CY @ $8.00
(F.M.E.JCQONTRACTOR
FURNISHED)(CLASS 9) ‘

2 S-815-A LOOSE RIPRAP, 300 LB 125027 TON @  $48.00

3 S815-E GEOTEXTILEUNDERRIPRAP, (TYPE 25000 SY @  $250
V),(NON-WOVEN AQS <0.43 mm) S .

4 S212-B COMMERCIAL FERTILIZER (13:13:13) 035 TON @ $500.00

5 S214-A SEEDING 035 ACRE @ $500.00

6 $-227-A EXCELSIOR BLANKET 1350 SY @ - $2.50

' SUBTOTAL OF EXISTNG QUANTITIES:

TOTAL DECREASE IN CONTRACT AMOUNT: -

§

€

o €A P B

o9 &

2,240.00

80,960.00
5,375.00

190.00
180.00
3,662.50
72,617.50

2,000.00

60,444.98
6,250.00

175,00

176.00
3,375.00
72,419.96

(97.54)




